

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.23.2852](#)

Date Received:

Information Requested:

Please can you provide information regarding current contracts for Essex Partnership University the below:

1) Current Mobile Phone Service Provider

[EE/BT, procured by LLP - Information Management and Technology Services Framework;](#)
[Approx spend over 36 months £1.3m](#)

2) Contract start date

[21 July 2022](#)

3) Contract end dates –

[20 July 2025](#)

4) Number of Mobile connections/Value

[7767 \(as at end 2022\)](#)

5) Local Area Networks (LAN)

[Cisco support contract procured via tender.](#)

[Value is approx. £300k annually and expires in May 2025](#)

6) Unified Communications and Cloud Telephony

[N/A, covered under centrally funded solution \(NHS Mail\)](#)

7) Cloud/Data Centre Provision

[N/A](#)

8) Contact Centre

[All part of the Unified Telephony costs](#)

9) Wide-Area Networks (WAN)

[WAN & HSCN network is provided via the Essex CoIN contract which delivers services to 12 Partner organisations.](#)

[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust share of those costs is approx. £250k per annum.](#)

[Procured by Framework Crown Commercial Service – Network Services Agreement RM1045](#)

[Contract awarded to Udata \(now Capita\) on a 5yr+2yr term contract.](#)

[Start date Sept 2018](#)

[End date Sept 2023 \(5yr\) – Two year extension option being exercised](#)

9) IP Telephony

[Part covered under LAN, in addition SIP services contract via CINOS, c 100k per annum on a rolling annual contract.](#)

[Contract procured via CCS Framework](#)

Contract End Qtr3 2025

For each of the contracts, please could you provide the following details where available?

Contract Title; Contract Description; Supplier(s); Total Contract Value; Annual Contract Value; Contract Start Date; Contract End Date; Procedure Type used to Purchase Contract (If bought through a framework, please name the framework).

For each contract, if there is a corresponding URL to an official award notice publication please can you also provide it?

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>